# 116245

## CT 340

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Tetsuo Asada	01/11/2007		
Yukio Shiohara	01/11/2007		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,	
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11624361			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: william.foster@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0641				
١	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695				

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_0641#page1.tif

**REEL: 018772 FRAME: 0516** 

PATENT

500209132 REF

		(1)	Tetsuo ASAD	)A	•	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yukio SHIOH	ARA		(6)		,	
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(4)				(8)			
•							er good and valua d hereby does ass		
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-вhi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ar as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all I Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know (11) SHEET TRAY DEVICE AND IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS HAVING THE							ding any and a , and all Lette ntion known as
	identification of invention	(11)	SHEET TRAY		D IMAGE F	ROCESSIN	J APPARATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docke		0763	76.0641		· · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
•			for which the und	- ersigned has (l			on for patent in the	: United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Ja	n. 11, 200	ý <b>7</b>				. •
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	* •	18, 20	1/624 <b>,</b> 361 07		н и	
application any application any application and application an	The undersigned lay be necessary or dom.  In witness whereof,	e Assi agree or divide In of e In of agree ematio agree d Unit hereb dicatio hereb hereb execu	gnees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or a praining evidence all nal Convention for e(s) to execute all nal Convention for e(s) to perform ele ed States patent to y authorize(s) and n(s) to the said Ast herein assigned, by grant(s) the firm la in order to computed by the under	necessary, papers necess ny patent or re and going forwa papers and do Protection of f I affirmative ac to the Assignee, I request(s) the assignee, as As- and that he ha n of BAKER B ply with the rule signed on the	sary in connection is an applicate applicate and with such comments an advertised Projects which make Commission signee of the softhe Unidate(s) opposite the control of the Unidate(s) opposite and the control of the Unidate(s) opposite is a contr	iction with any tion based the interference, d perform any perty or similar by be necessaner of Patents entire interest not executed, he power to inted States Patents in the interest performance of Patents in the power to interest performance of Patents	interference whice reon, for the inven- act which may be agreements.  In to obtain, main to issue any and a s, and hereby cover and will not execu- sert on this assign- ent and Trademan	th may be declarion, and to constant or confirmal Letters Paters Paters and the letters and the letter, any agreer minent any furtick Office for reconstants.	lared concerning operate with the connection with the Unite has (they have ments in conflict the Identification of this conduction of this conduction of the
Date	Jan. 11	<u>, z</u>	007	Name of Inve	entor	Setsuo	<u>Asada</u> Shiohars		) (SEAL)
Date	dan 11	, 2	007	Name of Inve	en <b>to</b> r	Jukio	Shiohard	<u>(</u>	(SEAL)
Date			<del></del> .	Name of Inve	entor			, . 	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	entor	•			(SEAL)
Date			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inve	entor				(SEAL)
Date	· - <del></del>			Name of Inve	entor	· .			(SEAL)
Date		•		Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018772 FRAME: 0517